1/26/22, 10:12 AM

Adjuster Report

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd ¢

0.Reg.N0:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Our File No: CS/CTI21009646/AQCN2
Date: 26/01/2022
REFERENCE
. . China Taiping Insurance . .
Handling Insurer: (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Policy No: DMPCSNWO00121962000
Claimant Vehicle SMU7641P Insu_red SMU2598P
No: Vehicle No :
Date of Loss: 10/09/2021 Nature of Claim: TP ﬁf_'m SNM21D205144/C02/TOHHS
DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: SMU7641P
Make & Model: TOYOTA SIENTA, 1.5 G CVT (A) Engine No: 2NRX275114
Reg. Date: 31/01/2018 (Man. Year: 2018) Chassis No: MHFZ28H3700050722
Colour: Silver Odometer: 88134 km
Engine Capacity: 1496 cc
Market Value/New Car Price:  N/A
Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price
CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 215/45 R17 Rear Tyre Size: 215/45 R17
Front Left Side: Goodyear 6 mm Rear Left Side: Goodyear 6 mm
Front Right Side: Goodyear 6 mm Rear Right Side: Goodyear 6 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth
COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 30,362.92 21,361.61 9,001.31 29.65
Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00
Labour 7,810.00 4,880.00 2,930.00 37.52
Paintwork Labour 0.00 0.00 0.00
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00
Calculated Gross Total (S$) 38,172.92 26,241.61 11,931.31 31.26
Approved Total (Overridden) (S$) 21,000.00
(S$) 38,172.92 21,000.00 17,172.92 44.99
+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S$) 2,672.10 1,470.00 1,202.10 44.99
Nett Amount (S$) 40,845.02 22,470.00 18,375.02 44.99
INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 18/09/2021
TWINCAR AUTOMOTIVE PTE LTD
. . 2 KAKI BUKIT AVE 2
Date Inspected: 14/09/2021 Inspected At: #01-17 KAKI BUKIT AUTOHUB
SINGAPORE 417921
Estimated Period of Repair: 15.0 days
Adjuster: ADRIAN LING Manager: SHIAU CHAN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and
ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.
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REPAIR DETAILS
Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG

Adjuster Report

Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 25 Jan 2022)

Parts: M1-MPV TOYOTA SIENTA 1.5 G CVT (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SMU7641P)

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Recommended Parts

No.
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Qty Part No.
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Particulars

*AIRCON CONDENSER

*AIRCON CONDENSER SIDE GARNISH

*FRONT BONNET

*FRONT BONNET INSULATOR MAT

*FRONT BONNET INSULATOR MAT CLIPS
*FRONT BONNET MECHANISM LOCK

*FRONT BRACE PANEL

*FRONT BUMPER

*FRONT BUMPER FOGLAMP L/R

*FRONT BUMPER PROTECTOR L/R

*FRONT BUMPER REINFORCEMENT

*FRONT BUMPER SIDE RETAINER L/R

*FRONT BUMPER UPPER RUBBER SEAL
*FRONT GRILLE

*FRONT GRILLE LOGO EMBLEM

*FRONT GRILLE RETAINER BRACKET

*FRONT HEADLAMP L/R

*FRONT HORN (HI & LOW)

*FRONT SUPPORT PANEL

*FRONT SUPPORT PANEL LOWER SIDE GARNISH L/R
*FRONT SUPPORT PANEL TOP COVER

*FRONT SUPPORT PANEL UPPER SIDE GARNISH L/R
*RADIATOR ASSY (AUTO)

*REAR BUMPER

*REAR BUMPER CENTER PROTECTOR GARNISH
*REAR BUMPER FOGLAMP

*REAR BUMPER FOGLAMP COVER

*REAR BUMPER REFLECTOR L/R

*REAR BUMPER SIDE END SEAL COVER L/R
*REAR BUMPER SIDE PROTECTOR GARNISH L/R
*REAR BUMPER SIDE RETAINER L/R

*REAR BUMPER TOW HOOK COVER

*REAR DECK TOP TRIM BOARD

*REAR END INNER PANEL

*REAR END OUTER PANEL

*REAR END PANEL KEY ANTENNA SENSOR
*REAR END PANEL TOP GARNISH

*REAR EXHAUST ALUMINIUM HEAT SHIELD
*REAR EXHAUST SILENCER BOX

*REAR EXHAUST SILENCER GASKET

*REAR EXHAUST SILENCER RUBBER MOUNTING
*REAR FENDER INNER TRIM BOARD L/R

*REAR FENDER OUTER GARNISH L/R

*REAR LH THIRD SEAT FRAME GARNISH

*REAR LH THIRD SEAT FRAME TRAY

*REAR LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT TRAY

Condition

Dented
Deformed
Buckled

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Damaged
Bent
Deformed
Cracked
Cracked
Dented
Necessary

Not Necessary
Cracked
Necessary
Bent

Cracked

Not Necessary
Repair
Deformed
Deformed
Deformed

Not Necessary
Distorted
Distorted
Cracked
Cracked
Cracked

Not Necessary
Deformed
Necessary
Deformed
Deformed
Distorted
Distorted
Smashed
Cracked
Crumpled
Bent
Necessary

Not Necessary
Cracked

O/s Cracked
Cracked

Bent

Cracked

Repairer's

1,5679.60 FL
47.10FL
653.70 FL
281.10FL
15.00FL
135.60 FL
149.40 FL
481.90FL
909.60 FL
291.90FL
399.50 FL
116.20 FL
48.80 FL
771.25FL
79.00 FL
74.70 FL
6,869.20 FL
269.60FL
1,156.10 FL
94.00 FL
145.80 FL
114.00 FL
2,197.30FL
416.00 FL
207.00FL
65.90 FL
234.30FL
170.00 FL
162.00 FL
302.00 FL
180.00 FL
25.00 FL
686.00 FL
696.30 FL
433.60 FL
127.00 FL
207.00FL
109.70 FL
856.50 FL
53.40 FL
122.20FL
1,418.00 FL
1,163.80 FL
78.50 FL
755.00 FL
423.10FL

Amount

*1,239.00 FL
*47.10FL
*653.70 FL
*-FL

*-FL
*135.60 FL
*149.40 FL
*481.90 FL
*760.00 FL
*291.90 FL
*399.50 FL
*116.20 FL
*-FL
*771.25FL
*79.00 FL
*74.70 FL
*6,532.00 FL
*-FL

*-FL
*94.00 FL
*145.80 FL
*114.00 FL
*-FL
*416.00 FL
*207.00 FL
*65.90 FL
*234.30FL
*170.00 FL
*-FL
*302.00 FL
*180.00 FL
*25.00 FL
*686.00 FL
*696.30 FL
*433.60 FL
*127.00 FL
*207.00 FL
*109.70 FL
*856.50 FL
*53.40 FL
*-FL
*1,302.00 FL
*581.90 FL
*78.50 FL
*755.00 FL
*423.10 FL

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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No. Qty Part No.

47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
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Adjuster Report

Particulars

*REAR LUGGAGE COMPARTMENT TRAY TOP COVER
*REAR RH BODY END MEMBER

*REAR RH FENDER

*REAR RH FENDER AIR VENT

*REAR RH FENDER INNER PANEL

*REAR RH TAILLAMP OUTER PANEL

*REAR SPARE TYRE RETAINER LOCK

*REAR SPARE WHEEL LOWER PANEL

*REAR SPARE WHEEL PANEL

*REAR SPARE WHEEL PANEL TOP CROSS MEMBER
*REAR SPARE WHEEL UPPER PANEL

*REAR TAILGATE

*REAR TAILGATE LOGO EMBLEM

*REAR TAILGATE SIENTA EMBLEM

*REAR TAILGATE V EMBLEM

*REAR TAILGATE DAMPER L/R

*REAR TAILGATE HINGES L/R

*REAR TAILGATE INNER PULL HANDLE

*REAR TAILGATE INNER RUBBER GUIDE STOPPER L/R
*REAR TAILGATE INNER TRIM COVER

*REAR TAILGATE MECHANISM LOCK

*REAR TAILGATE NUMBER PLATE LAMP L/R
*REAR TAILGATE OUTER GARNISH

*REAR TAILGATE OUTER OPENER GARNISH
*REAR TAILGATE REFLECTOR L/R

*REAR TAILGATE WEATHERSTRIP

*REAR TAILGATE WINDSCREEN MOULDING L/R
*REAR TAILGATE WINDSCREEN SEAL (TOP & LOWER)
*REAR TAILGATE WIPER MOTOR

*REAR TAILLAMP L/R

*REAR TAILLAMP LOWER BRACKET L/R

*FRONT BONNET RUBBER MOULDING

*RADIATOR COOLANT

*SET REAR BUMPER CLIPS

*REAR BUMPER REVERSE SENSOR

*SET REAR FENDER INNER SHIELD CLIPS L/R

*SET REAR FENDER INNER TRIM BOARD CLIPS L/R
*REAR RH FENDER GLASS SEALANT

*REAR SPARE TYRE

*REAR SPARE WHEEL PANEL INSULATOR MAT
*SET REAR TAILGATE INNER TRIM BOARD CLIPS
*REAR TAILGATE NUMBER PLATE

*REAR TAILGATE NUMBER PLATE HOLDER

*SET REAR TAILGATE OUTER GARNISH CLIPS
*REAR TAILGATE REVERSE CAMERA

*REAR TAILGATE RUBBER MOULDING

*REAR TAILGATE WINDSCREEN SEALANT

*SET REAR TAILLAMP CLIPS L/R

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett. L=ListltemDisc.

- List Item Discount on L Items 25.00/25.00% (S$)

Condition

Deformed
Repair

Repair
Deformed
Repair

Dented

Not Necessary
Repair
Buckled

Bent

Repair
Distorted
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Damaged
Bent
Damaged

Not Necessary
Deformed
Damaged

Not Necessary
Cracked
Cracked
Damaged

Cut

Necessary
Necessary
Damaged
Damaged
Cracked

Not Necessary
Necessary
Necessary
Damaged
Necessary
Necessary

Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Not Necessary
Bent
Deformed
Necessary
Damaged
Necessary
Necessary
Necessary

Repairer's

255.60 FL
981.10FL
720.35FL
47.30FL
1,062.90 FL
148.20 FL
84.60 FL
226.40FL
778.70FL
423.05FL
597.00 FL
1,131.90 FL
79.40 FL
58.00FL
39.05FL
450.00 FL
156.00 FL
38.00 FL
38.00FL
208.00FL
265.00FL
136.00 FL
229.40FL
179.10FL
562.00 FL
385.00 FL
90.00 FL
90.00 FL
855.00 FL
850.00 FL
166.20 FL
90.00FS
60.00FS
50.00FS
350.00FS
80.00FS
100.00FS
50.00FS
280.00FS
280.00FS
80.00FS
25.00FS
50.00FS
30.00FS
800.00FS
90.00FS
60.00FS
60.00FS

Sub Total (S$) 39,638.90

9,275.98

Total Parts (S$) 30,362.92

Amount

*255.60 FL
*FL

*FL
*47.30 FL
*-FL
*148.20 FL
*FL

*-FL
*778.70FL
*423.05FL
*FL
*1,131.90 FL
*79.40 FL
*58.00 FL
*39.05 FL
*450.00 FL
*156.00 FL
*38.00 FL
*FL
*208.00 FL
*265.00 FL
*FL
*229.40 FL
*179.10 FL
*562.00 FL
*385.00 FL
*90.00 FL
*90.00 FL
*597.00 FL
*850.00 FL
*166.20 FL
*FS
*40.00FS
*30.00FS
*200.00FS
*20.00FS
*60.00 FS
*-FS

*-FS

*-FS

*-FS
*25.00FS
*30.00FS
*10.00FS
*400.00FS
*50.00 FS
*60.00 FS
*20.00FS

28,167.15
6,805.54

21,361.61

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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Recommended Miscellaneous ltems

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour

No

Particulars

Labour Items
TO REMOVE,CHANGE AIR CON PARTS,VACUUMS,REFILL AIR CON

1

10

11

12
13

14

GAS

Adjuster Report

TO RESET SYSTEM AFTER REPAIR WORKS

TO REMOVE,REINSTALL ELECTRICAL WIRING HARNESS,CHECK
LIGHTING AND REWIRE FOR PARKING SENSOR

TO REMOVE,REINSTALL TAILGATE WINDSCREEN
TO REMOVE,REINSTALL FENDER GLASS
TO REMOVE,REINSTALL REAR SUSPENSION AND

UNDERCARRIAGE PART (TO FR)

TO REMOVE,REINSTALL ROOF TOP TRIM UPHOLSTERY,CUSHION
SEAT,TRIM GARNISH,TRIM LINER CARPET (TO FR)

TO RE-SPRAY PAINTING ON THE REAR BOOTLID,REAR END
PANEL,REAR FENDER (L/R),SPARE TYRE PANEL AND REAR

BUMPER

TO RE-SPRAY PAINTING ON THE FRONT BONNET,FRONT SUPPORT
PANEL,FRONT FENDER (L/R) AND FRONT BUMPER

TO REMOVE AND CHANGE EXHAUST SILENCER BOX WITH
PIPE,RE-ALIGN WHERE NECESSARY CONSISTENT TO THE

ACCIDENT

TO PROVIDE LABOUR,WORKMANSHIP TO CHANGE THE ABOVE
DAMAGED BODYPARTS,REPAIR,RE-CONSTRUCT AND RE-ALIGN
BODY STRUCTURE,BODY ALIGNMENTS AND DAMAGED

CONSISTENT TO THE ACCIDENT

TO MOUNT VEHICLE ON TO CAR O LINER
TO APPLY ANTI-RUST CHEMICAL ON REPAIRED AND REPLACED

PANEL

TO REMOVE,REINSTALL TAILGATE MECHANISM AND CHECK FOR

FUNCTION

Gross Labour Cost (S$)

Lab.Type

New

New
New

New
New
New

New

New

New

New

New

New
New

New

Repairer's

150.00

280.00
60.00

150.00
120.00
250.00

150.00

1,800.00

1,200.00

120.00

3,000.00

300.00
150.00

80.00

7,810.00

Amount

120.00

0.00
60.00

120.00
0.00
0.00

100.00

1,400.00

600.00

80.00

2,200.00

0.00
120.00

80.00

4,880.00

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >
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